TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date En	
Congress Financial Corporation (Central), As Agent		01/07/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UF Canada, Inc.		
Street Address:	44 Chipman Hill, Suite 100		
City:	Saint John		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1836720	LAMAR
Registration Number:	2094141	LTD
Serial Number:	78294647	LTD
Registration Number:	2916239	LTD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)631-3368

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-631-3362

gstankus@lifestylebrands.ca Email:

Correspondent Name: Gina Stankus Address Line 1: 25 Vanley Crescent

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M3J 2B7

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0263**

900033832

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina Stankus
Signature:	/ges 2005/
Date:	10/12/2005

Total Attachments: 5

source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Lamar LTD TMs by Congress Financial - January 7 2005#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Lamar LTD TMs by Congress Financial - January 7 2005#page2.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Lamar LTD TMs by Congress Financial - January 7 2005#page3.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Lamar LTD TMs by Congress Financial - January 7 2005#page4.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Lamar LTD TMs by Congress Financial - January 7 2005#page5.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL), AS AGENT, an Illinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606-4401, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that all security interests it holds in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") of HUF CANADA, INC., a New Brunswick corporation ("Debtor"), having its registered office at Brunswick House, 44 Chipman Hill, Suite 100, Saint John, New Brunswick, Canada, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind. This Partial Release is limited to the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A only and does not constitute a release of any security interests of Secured Party in other assets of the Debtor, all of which security interests shall remain in full force and effect.

The undersigned agrees that so long as obligations of Debtor and/or its affiliates remain outstanding under the credit facility among the undersigned, Debtor and certain of its affiliates, the undersigned will execute and deliver such other or additional partial releases as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the intention of this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, in each case at the sole cost and expense of Debtor and its affiliates.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this day of January, 2005.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as Agent

Ву:___

Fitle .

480597.1

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF COOK)
/ Notice (Langer, to me he/she is the Wise Price Lease Lease (CENTRAL) and that the force	y of January, 2005 before me personally came to known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION egoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by ctors, and he/she acknowledged the execution of said instrument to id corporation.
OFFICIAL IS WARE FICH EXPLIPED SERVE LANTON AREA CONTROLLED	ara ta Portugaria

SCHEDULE A TO PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

List of Released Trademarks

Registration No.	Registration Date	Last Renewed

A-1

480597.1

HUF CANADA INC. TRADEMARK SCHEDULE (BOARD SPORTS)

TRADEMARK		OWNER (REC.	TITLE			FILING DATE	REGIST NUMBER	REGIST. DATE	STATUS
LAMAR	Canada	HUF Canada Inc.		Snewboards, snewboard boots, snewboard bindings. Snewboard related accessories namely stomp pads, leashes, tools, locks, files, scrapers, irons, sherpeners and wax. Helmets and associated protective equipment. Sports related bags. Men's, women's and children's jackets, itsulated sackets, fieece Jackets, shirts, pants, jeans, shorts, sweatshirts, bests, short and long sleeve t-shirts, gloves, caps, footwear.	608,882,1	27-Aug-03	VA	N/A	Allowed
LAMAR		HUF Canada Inc. (Gen-X Sports Sarl)	Done: 1, 2, 7 Will Do: 8, 9	Posters, stickers and decais; lackets, shirts, pants, boots, gloves, cops; snowboards and snowboard bindings.	74/237,295	13-Jan-92	1,836,720	17-May-94	Registered.
LAMAR and Oesign	Japan	HUF Canada Inc. (Gen-X Sports Satl)		Snowboard helmels; Sports bags; Snowboard boots; Snowboards, snowboard badings, snowboard accessories, namely, stomp pads, snowboard leashes, snowboard wax, cabies and locks for securing anowboards.	2003-91988	20-Oct-83	N/A	WA	Pending, Office Action issued; one of marks cited is the LAMAR and Kalakana mark which was supposed to have been assigned from Sanyo.
Katakana	Japan	Snowboards, Inc. (Sanyo K.K.)	(BD)	Wax for skis, sporting, gymnestic implements			4,081,478	(4-Nov-97	Registered; assignment from Sanyo was over- inclusive and recordation was rejected, this issue is still not resolved.
LAMAR and Design	japas	HUF Canada Inc. (Lamas Snowboards, Inc.)	Will Need: 3,	Shirts, T-shirts, sweatshirts, jackets, pants, shorts, other clothing (excluding Japanese style clothing), garters, sock suspenders, braces, bands, belts, fnotweer (excluding closes.	H09-023767	7-Mer-97	4,223,160	18-Dec-98	Registered.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	OWNER (REC. OWNER)	TITLE STEPS'		applic. Number	FILING DATE	REGIST NUMBER		STATUS
			,	footwear (excluding clogs, Japanese straw slippers or the like)			A STATE OF THE STA		
LIMITED	Canada	(Gen-X Sports	Done: 4, 5, 6, 7 Will Do: 8, 9	Snowboards	766,407	19-Oci-94	TMA 476,907	28-May-97	Registered (maintenance ceased)(no file)
LIMITED SNOWBOARDS	Canada	(Gen-X Sports	Done: 4, 5, 6, 7 Will Do: 8, 9	Snowboards and snowboard bindings.	0843817	1-May-97	IMA 490,589	26-Feb-98	Registered (maintenance ceased)(no file).
Limited sun Logo design	Canada	(Gen-X Sports	Done: 4, 5, 6, 7 Will Do: 8, 9	Snowboards, snowboard boots and bindings.	787,213	13-Jul-95	TMA 476,149	13-May-97	Registered (maintenance ceased)(ne file).
LIMITED DISC LOGO DESIGN	Canada	HUF Canada Inc. (Gen-X Sports Sarl)	Done: 4, 5, 6, 7 Will Do: 8, 9	Snowhoards, snowboard boots and bindings.	787,214	13-Jul-95	TMA 476,148	13-May-97	Registered (maintenance ceased)(no file).
LIMITED BAR LOGO DESIGN	Canada	HUF Canada Inc. (Gen-X Sports Serl)	Done: 4, 5, 6, 7 Will Do: 8, 9	Snowboards, snowboard boots and bindings.	787,215	13-Jui-95	TMA 475,356	29-Apr-97	Registered (maintenance ceased)(so file).
LIMITED SON SCISSORS LOGO DESIGN	Canada	HUF Canada Inc. (Gen-X Sports Sarl)	Dens: 4, 5, 6, 7 Will Do: 8, 9	Snowboards, snowboard boots and bindings.	793,487	26-Scp-95	IMA 474,003	1-Apr-97	Registered (maintenance ceased)(no file).
LTD	United States	HUF Cauada Inc. (Gen-X Sports Sari)	Done: 4, 5, 6, 7 Will Do: 8, 9	Snowboards and snowboard bindings.	74-736,440	26-Ѕер-95	2,094,141	9-Sep-97	Registered.
LTO	United States		Done: Will Do: 8, 9	Snowboard isclinets (9); Sports bags (18); Snowboard boots (25).	78/294,649	2-Sep-03	N/A	N/A	Published: 10/12/2004.
Lib	United States	HOP Canada Inc. (Gen-X Sports Sari)	N/A	Men's, women's and children's appand, namely, jackets, insulated sackets, these jackets, shirts, pants, insulated pants, jeans, shorts, sweatshirts, vests, t-shirts, gloves, caps, frotwear (25); snowboard accessories, natuely, stomp pads, snowboard ieashes, snowboard way, cables and lockter securing snowboards; snowboard tool kits, comprised of maintenance tools, files, scrapers, trous, and sharpeners (28).		2-Sep-03	N/A	NA	Published, apposed by The Limited for any clothing.

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 10/12/2005